
All Other Dark Purebred Gilts

Junior Champion Female Whitney Whitaker 6232
6 Marty 10-1
Atascadero FFA
Templeton, CA
San Luis Obispo County

Reserve Junior Champion Braden Illingworth 5103
RBQ6 Miss Magic 15-1
Abbie 4-H 
Livermore, CA
Alameda County

Senior Champion Female Mikaela Dinis 2657
NRSB5 Betsy 33-3
Sierra Shadows 4-H
Madera, CA
Madera Couny

Reserve Senior Champion Female Lena Bennett 5407
BAAD5 Ms Speechless 61-9
Oakdale 4-H
Exeter, CA
Tulare Country

Champion Female Whitney Whitaker 6232
6 Marty 10-1
Atascadaro FFA
Templeton, CA
San Luis Obispo County

Reserve Champion Female Mikaela Dinis 2657
NRSB5 Betsy 33-3
Sierra Shadows 4-H
Madera, CA
Madera, CA

2016 California State Fair
Junior Breeding Swine
Sunday July 10, 2016

Judge: Ryan Sites Tuttle, OK



Supreme Champion Females Entry #

Supreme Champion Female Kyle Emery 1793
Ear Tag: 859 Weight: 286lbs
Crossbred 
River Valley FFA
Yuba City, CA
Sutter County

Reserve Supreme Champion Female Nelson Hanson 4682
NWE16 Ms Freeway 7-6  
Duroc
Dos Palos 4-H
Dos Palos, CA 
Merced County 

2016 California State Fair
Junior Breeding Swine

 Judge: Ryan Sites Tuttle, OK
Sunday, July 10, 2016
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Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:01 - March 2016 Gilt

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

3254

BOF4 Superfly 9-4
LLP5 Cathy 1-4

3/21/2016
RDCL6 Miss Young 3-9

13894009

3-9

133586002
131965004

Angela Lopes

S:
D:

E:
B: Reedley College

Organization:Corralitos 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:02 - February 2016 Gilt

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

2112

Maam4 Fly By 23-7
TUT4 Miss Magic 65-3

2/13/2016
2K8S6 Miss Magic 5-6

137244006

5-6

126182007
126435003

Evan Neff

S:
D:

E:
B: Sinclair Family

Organization:Del Oro FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2110

Maam4 Fly By 23-7
TUT4 Miss Magic 654

2/13/2016
2KAS6 Miss Magic 5-4

137244004

5-4

126182007
126435003

Evan Neff

S:
D:

E:
B: Sinclair Family

Organization:Del Oro FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:03 - January 2016 Gilt

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

6232

3 Jager 38-5
5 Marty 4-1

1/25/2016
6 Marty 10-1

161361001

10-1

153533005
158913001

Whitney Whitaker

S:
D:

E:
B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 5103

SDH5 Believe the Hype 8-3
SDH5 Miss Magic 9-6

1/5/2016
RBQ6 Miss Magic 15-1

138620001

15-1

129732003
129733006

Braden Illingworth

S:
D:

E:
B: Shipley and Snyder

Organization:Abbie 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

5098

SDH5 Believe the Hype 8-3
SDH5 Miss Magic 9-6

1/5/2016
RBQ6 Miss Magic 15-2

138620002

15-2

129732003
129733006

Ross Illingworth

S:
D:

E:
B: Shipley and Snyder

Organization:Abbie 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3 5335

SRF4 SGLD The Reverend 6-
DMP4 Miss F 54-1

1/4/2016
DHEN6 DMP4 Miss F 2-3

492444003

2-3

488732007
487560001

Paige Henry

S:
D:

E:
B: Peter Farms

Organization:Galt FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

4

1987

4 Sound Byte 1-3
MTMM3 Dana 49-9

1/3/2016
6 Dana

160239009

2-9

157370003
154146009

Race Nunes

S:
D:

E:
B: Finish Line Genetics

Organization:Enochs FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

5 5337

SRF4 SGLD The Reverend 6-
DMP4 Miss F 54-1

1/4/2016
DHEN6 DMP4 Miss F 2-1

492444001

2-1

488732007
487560001

Donavan Henry

S:
D:

E:
B: Peter Farms

Organization:Herald 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

6

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:04 - December 2015 Gilt

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

2655

AAHH 3 GRUS Outlaw 27-3
GRUS 2 Lady 10-8

12/1/2015
Gruss Lady 65-7

491798007

65-7

485458003
480171008

Mikaela Dinis

S:
D:

E:
B: Shaffers Gold Rush

Organization:Sierra Shadows 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 6395

HH4 Off The Reservation 263
JSK4 Lucy 4-3

12/18/2015
HH5 LUCY 23-8

137333008

23-8

130786002
127063003

Wyatt Debusk

S:
D:

E:
B: Hemier Hampshires

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

2199

BOLN3 Point Maker 71-2
HHSH4 Jenny 31-8

12/12/2015
NNN5 Jenny 2-6

493171006

2-6

482163002
485161008

Genna Andrade

S:
D:

E:
B: Cory/Dwayne/Leon Nelson

Organization:Gustine FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3 6554

BTC5 Godzilla 14-1
BTC1 Ms Rosette Count 43-8

12/7/2015
BCT5 Ms Rosette Count 73

136951004

73-4

130779001
113417008

Samantha Mello

S:
D:

E:
B: Brice Conover

Organization:Hanford FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

4

2703

KASS3 PSSS Polar Pop 12-1
CSUF3 Hustle Belle L51 29-5

12/14/2015
CSUF5 Hustle Belle L51 61

135315007

61-7

120505001
122023005

Karson White

S:
D:

E:
B: CSU Fresno Swine Unit

Organization:Sutter Creek FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

5 2717

KASS3 PSSS Polar Popp 12-
CSUF3 Hustle Belle  L51 29-5

12/14/2015
CSUF5 Hustle Belle L51 61

135315004

61-4

120505001
122023005

Kory White

S:
D:

E:
B: CSU Fresno Swine Unit

Organization:Willow Springs 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

6

6612

RNR4 Left Shark 6-7
BTC3 Ms Rosette Count 31-5

12/27/2015
BTC5 Ms Rosette Count 82

136958008

82-8

127144007
129433005

Dawsyn Mello

S:
D:

E:
B: Brice Conover

Organization:Grangeville 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

7 4018

NBS3 Right Round 45-4
NNN2 Bedazzled 35-4

12/14/2015
NNN5 Bedazzled  6-3

161484003

6-3

154156004
150442004

Savanah Downs

S:
D:

E:
B: Cory Nelson

Organization:Stockdale West 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

8

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:05 - Junior Champion and Reserve Junior Champion

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

10066

3 Jager 38-5
5 Marty 4-1

1/25/2016
6 Marty 10-1

161361001

10-1

153533005
158913001

Whitney Whitaker

S:
D:

E:
B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10067

SDH5 Believe the Hype 8-3
SDH5 Miss Magic 9-6

1/5/2016
RBQ6 Miss Magic 15-1

138620001

15-1

129732003
129733006

Braden Illingworth

S:
D:

E:
B: Shipley and Snyder

Organization:Abbie 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:06 - Fall Gilt, July-November 2015

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

2657

DMSB4 Chubby Chaser 5-3
Ugly Cathy 38-10

9/20/2015
NRSB5 Betsy 33-3

134101003

33-3

127570003
123022010

Mikaela Dinis

S:
D:

E:
B: Burrow Sisters

Organization:Sierra Shadows 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 5407

GMW2 Speechless 14-6
JZP2 Ms Hypnotic 99-2

8/1/2015
BAAD5 Ms Speechless 61-9

490800009

61-9

478924006
480818002

Lena Bennett

S:
D:

E:
B: Baade Genetics

Organization:Oakdale 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:07 - Junior Yearling Sow, January-June 2015

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

2367

JBFB2 Big Gulp 7-11
TGRL4 Amy 4-6

1/23/2015
TGRL5 Amy 2-2

130276002

2-2

115392011
122684006

Courtney King

S:
D:

E:
B: Goodnight & Limes

Organization:Petaluma FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:08 - Senior Champion and Reserve Senior Champion

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

10068

DMSB4 Chubby Chaser 5-3
Ugly Cathy 38-10

9/20/2015
NRSB5 Betsy 33-3

134101003

33-3

127570003
123022010

Mikaela Dinis

S:
D:

E:
B: Burrow Sisters

Organization:Sierra Shadows 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10069

GMW2 Speechless 14-6
JZP2 Ms Hypnotic 99-2

8/1/2015
BAAD5 Ms Speechless 61-9

490800009

61-9

478924006
480818002

Lena Bennett

S:
D:

E:
B: Baade Genetics

Organization:Oakdale 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6235 Jr. Swine All Other Dark Purebreds
Class:09 - Breed Champion and Reserve Breed Champion

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

10070

3 Jager 38-5
5 Marty 4-1

1/25/2016
6 Marty 10-1

161361001

10-1

153533005
158913001

Whitney Whitaker

S:
D:

E:
B: Small Town Genetics

Organization:Atascadero FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10071

DMSB4 Chubby Chaser 5-3
Ugly Cathy 38-10

9/20/2015
NRSB5 Betsy 33-3

134101003

33-3

127570003
123022010

Mikaela Dinis

S:
D:

E:
B: Burrow Sisters

Organization:Sierra Shadows 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 7004 Supreme Jr. Swine
Class:01 - Supreme Champion Female and Reserve Supreme Champion Female

2016 California State Fair
Junior Swine

10086
Dark X

859

Kyle Emery

S:
D:

E:
B:

Organization:River Valley FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 10087

NWEI5 Bull Dust 36-3
NWE13 Ms Freeway  78-1

1/1/2016
NWE16 Ms Freeway 7-6

372833006

7-6

363348003
359815001

Nelson Hanson

S:
D:

E:
B: Nathan Weisenger

Organization:Dos Palos 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder
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